

District – Purulia.
In the Court of the District Judge , Purulia.
Present:- Smt. Sujata Kharga, District Judge, Purulia

Guardianship Case No. 05 of 2023

Registration No:- 05 of 2023

Isita Banerjee @ Isita Mukherjee.....Petitioner

Order No.1

18.08.2023-

An application under section 10 of the Guardian and wards act, duly supported by an affidavit has been filed by the petitioner praying for appointed as guardian of minor Aharshi Mukherjee (male) on the ground stated therein.

Registered.

Case is admitted provisionally.

Issue general citation.

Requisites to be filed within three days.

Fix **20.09.2023** for S.R.

(Dictated)

Dist. Judge, Purulia

Dist. Judge, Purulia.