

Guardianship Case No. 05 of 2023

Order No:02,

Date:20-09-2023

Today is fixed for S.R.

Received SR of General Citation through Nazir, Purulia after proper service along with a note of the process server thereto. Seen, let the same be kept with the case record.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer. No other step is filed today.

Petitioner is directed to take necessary step to publish the matter in well circulated daily news paper.

Fix **16.11.2023** for taking necessary step to publish the matter in well circulated daily news paper.

(D/C)

District Judge

Purulia

District Judge

Purulia