

**Guardianship Case No. 05 of 2023**

**Order No:04,**

**Date:05-01-2024**

Today is fixed for submission of paper cutting.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer along with the daily news paper namely "Eisamay" of dated 20.10.2023 showing the publication of the matter.

Seen, let the same be kept with the case record.

Fix **26.02.2024** for acceptance of the paper publication.

(D/C)

District Judge

Purulia

District Judge

Purulia