

Guardian Ship Case No. 05 of 2023

Order No: 11

Date: 04-01-2025

Today is fixed for S.R and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

S.R upon Ops are returned after due service as per report of the process server.

OP no. 2 appears today by filing V.Nama and also files petition through Ld. Lawyer praying for time to file W.O on the grounds stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

OP no. 1 did not turn up.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 06.02.2025 for filing W.O by the OP no. 2 and appearance of OP no. 1.

(D/C)

Dist. Judge, Purulia.

Dist. Judge, Purulia.