

Guardian Ship Case No. 05 of 2023

Order No: 13

Date: 07-03-2025

Today is fixed for filing W.O by the OP no. 2 and appearance of OP no.1.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

OP no. 2 files petition through Ld. Lawyer praying for time to file W.O on the grounds stated therein and also files another petition through Ld. Lawyer stating that the OP no. 1 namely Prasanta Mukherjee has died on the grounds stated therein.

None moved. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Prayer for time for filing W.O is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 08.04.2025 for taking proper step regarding OP no. 1 (since deceased) and for filing W.O by the OP no. 2.

(D/C)

Dist. Judge, Purulia.

Dist. Judge, Purulia.