

**Order No.15.**

**21.06.2025.**

Today is fixed for hearing the expunge petition filed today and for filing W.O by the O.P No.2.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P. take no steps.

No adverse order be passed as per resolution taken by Local Bar Association, Purulia.

For the ends of justice this case is adjourned today.

Fix **22.09.2025** for hearing the expunge petition filed today and for filing W.O by the O.P No.2.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

**J.O. Code- WB00587**

District Judge, Purulia.

**J.O. Code- WB00587**