

Order No.18.

16.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the expunge petition dated 15.05.2025 and also for filing W.O by OP no.2.

Petitioner and OP no.2 files hazira.

The petition dated 15.05.2025 is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner.

Considered.

Prayer for expunging the name of Objector no. 1 Prasanta Mukherjee from the cause title is allowed and accordingly disposed of.

Let the name of Objector no. 1 Prasanta Mukherjee be expunged from the cause title.

Fix. **24.03.2026** for filing W.O. by OP no.1.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

